# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4962079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKESHI KYOGANE	04/27/2018
SATORU KAWASAKI	05/02/2018
AKIRA MIYAZAKI	05/01/2018
SHUTARO KUROSAWA	04/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	4-1-9, MIYAHARA, YODOGAWA-KU,
Internal Address:	OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	532-0003

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15960774

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513)651-6800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI ONIO 45303

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0138000.0656130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA LOAR
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Loar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT 504915334 REEL: 045809 FRAME: 0012

source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=US15960774 ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045809 FRAME: 0013

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") are the inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/960,774, filed on April 24, 2018 titled CYLINDRICAL SHRINK LABEL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME (hereinafter the "Application").

Fuji Seal International, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 4-1-9, Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-0003 JP, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application and to the following applications to which the Application claims priority benefit: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/425,216, filed March 2, 2015, titled "Cylindrical Shrink Label and Method for Producing Same," which is a national stage entry of PCT/JP2013/073380, filed August 30, 2013, titled "Cylindrical Shrink Label and Method for Producing Same";
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which

Page 1 of 7

Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention and/or the Application;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

(Signature Pages Follow)

Page 2 of 7

Sole or first inventor  Signature:  Print Name:	京. なる。記 Takeshi Kyogane	Date:	April. 27. 2018
Witness: Print Name:	長芝松児 Mayor Napashida	Date:	April 27.2018

Second inventor: Signature: Print Name:	11   A T TE	Date: May 2, 20/8
Witness: Print Name;	Aguyen Ten (y Nguyin Tun G	Date: <u>Marj. 2. i 2.01</u> 8

Third inventor:			
Signature:	官哨》	Date:	May. 1. 2018
Print Name:	Akira Miyazaki		
Witness:	中山大沙子	Date:	May.1. 2018
Print Name	Shizuko Navayama		

Fourth inventor:	يغر يؤ		gaacaacaacaaaaaaaagaaaagaaaaa
Signature: Print Name:	Hir Kurasawa Sinutaro Kurosawa	Date:	04.30.2018
Witness: Print Name:	長工裕児 Tuji Majashiba	Date:	04, 30. 2018

signee:	FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
By:	Juni Warya	Date: May 8th, 2011
Print Name: Title:	Tsioni Hongo Hanagon	
Witness:	Groke Kanamoti	Date: May 8th, 2018
Print Name;	Junko Kanamoto	

0138000.0656130 4816-3004-989[v]

Page 7 of 7